E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor 2 - Point of Encryption POI 4-SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information  E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID
PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
PCI PTS Al | Devit del: Softw: ion f Terminal tc
. Manufacturer Terminal . Software version for ppr.ova vice moce . HOST or HOSTs used for the © ) are vz::rsmn = 1 . E2EE Validation Erminatto e minal to
Terminal vendor Hardware version: " . Approval Version: Hardware version: Debit/Credit PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment host PNC Case ID
name: model: Security Application: . product - date: ECR Protcol
Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Application: protocol

see * above] |Security Application:

Bambora Device AB Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x¢- 11T 820365V02.xx 4-20196 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 ECR 2016-07-04 |SPDH 3.1 Host2T 2.2 PNC-2016-213
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x- 11T 820365V02.xx 4-20196 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 Stand-alone 2016-07-04 |SPDH 3.1 N/A PNC-2016-213
Host2T 1.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x-11Txo0xx 820365V02.xx 4-20196 3.x Bambora Device AB 201vxx (SP900) 16-08.00794.005 ECR 2017-06-14 |SPDH 3.1 ggf‘?ezg g_/x PNC-2017-088
Sharp EFT 1.0
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x-11Txo0xx 820365V02.xx 4-20196 3.x Bambora Device AB 201vxx (SP900) 16-08.00794.005 Stand-alone 2017-06-14 |SPDH 3.1 N/A PNC-2017-088
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iPP350 IPP3xx-11Txxxxx 820365V02.xx 4-20184 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 ECR 2016-07-04 |SPDH 3.1 Host2T 2.2 PNC-2016-214
Host2T 1.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iPP350 IPP3xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20184 3.x Bambora Device AB 201vxx (SP900) 16-08.00794.005 ECR 2017-06-14 SPDH 3.1 ggfsitezg §7x PNC-2017-089
|Sharp EFT 1.0
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iPP350 IPP3xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20184 3.x Bambora Device AB 201vxx (SP900) 16-08.00794.005 Stand-alone 2017-06-14 SPDH 3.1 N/A PNC-2017-089
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iwL250 IWL2xx-01TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20181 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 ECR 2016-07-04 |SPDH 3.1 Host2T 2.2 PNC-2016-216
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iwL250 IWL2xx-01TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20181 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 Stand-alone 2016-07-04 |SPDH 3.1 N/A PNC-2016-216
Host2T 1.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iwL250 IWL2xX-0LTXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20181 3.x Bambora Device AB 201vxx (SP900) 16-08.00794.005 ECR 2017-06-14 SPDH 3.1 ggfsitezg §7x PNC-2017-090
Sharp EFT 1.0
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iwL250 IWL2xx-01TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20181 3.x Bambora Device AB 201vxx (SP900) 16-08.00794.005 Stand-alone 2017-06-14 |SPDH 3.1 N/A PNC-2017-090
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iwL280 IWL2xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20179 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 ECR 2016-07-04 SPDH 3.1 Host2T 2.2 PNC-2016-217
Bambora Device AB Ingenico iwL280 IWL2xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.xx 4-20179 3.x Bambora Device AB 200xx (SP900) 15-08.00794.004 Stand-alone 2016-07-04 SPDH 3.1 N/A PNC-2016-217
ECR Host2T 2.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico Move/5000 mgzzgﬁs’ MOVS0DB, 820376v01.21 4-20316 5.x Bambora Device AB Bambora POS 1.0.x |18-08.00794.006 2019-05-13 SPDH Sofie 8.07 PNC-2019-032
Stand-alone Sharp EFT 1.0
LIN25BA, LIN25DA, ECR Host2T 2.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico Link/2500 LIN25FA, LIN25HA, 820376v01.21 4-30326 5.x Bambora Device AB Bambora POS 1.0.x |18-08.00794.006 2019-05-13 SPDH Sofie 8.07 PNC-2019-033
LIN25JA Stand-alone Sharp EFT 1.0
LIN25BA, LIN25CA, ECR Host2T 2.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico Link/2500 LIN25DA, LIN25FA, 820376v01.21 4-30230 4.x Bambora Device AB Bambora POS 1.0.x |18-08.00794.006 2019-05-13 SPDH Sofie 8.07 PNC-2019-034
LIN25HA, LIN25JA Stand-alone Sharp EFT 1.0
G0 Ho
Bambora Device AB Ingenico Lane/3000 LAN3OEA' LANSOFA‘ 820376v01.21 4-30310 5.x Bambora Device AB Bambora POS 1.0.x |18-08.00794.006 2019-05-13 SPDH Sofie 8.07 PNC-2019-035
LAN3OGA, LAN3OHA Stand-alone Sharp EFT 1.0
ECR Host2T 2.x
Bambora Device AB Ingenico Desk/5000 DES50BB, DES50DB 820376v01.21 4-20317 5.x Bambora Device AB Bambora POS 1.0.x |18-08.00794.006 2019-05-13 SPDH Sofie 8.07 PNC-2019-036
Stand-alone Sharp EFT 1.0
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E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor 2 - Point of Encryption POI 4 - SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID
PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
PCI PTS Al | Devit del: Softw: ion f Terminal tc
" Manufacturer |Terminal . Software version for ppr.ova EVICE mode . HOST or HOSTs used for the © N are vz::rsnon Cy 9 . E2EE Validation erminatto Terminal to
Terminal vendor Hardware version: " . Approval Version: Hardware version: Debit/Credit PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment host PNC Case ID
name: model: Security Application: . product - date: ECR Protcol
Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Application: protocol

see * above] |Security Application:

Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iwL220 IWL2xX-01TXXXXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.26.xx |16-08.01062.001 ECR 2016-12-22 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2017-004
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iwL220 IWL2xX-01TXXXXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.26.xx |16-08.01062.001 Stand-alone 2016-12-22 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2017-004
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iwL250 IWL2xX-01TXXXXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.27.xx |16-08.01062.001.aaa ECR 2017-06-23 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2017-095
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iwL250 IWL2XX-01TXXXXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.27.xx |16-08.01062.001.aaa Stand-alone 2017-06-23 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2017-095
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iWL25x IWL2xX-01TXXXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.28.xx |16-08.01062.001.baa ECR 2018-09-27 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2018-148
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iWL25x IWL2xx-01TXXXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.28.xx |16-08.01062.001.baa Stand-alone 2018-09-27 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2018-148
ECR
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iWL25x IWL2xX-01TXxXX 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.29.xx |16-08.01062.001.caa 2019-03-13 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2019-019
Stand-alone
ECR
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iWL25x IWL2xx-01Txxxx 820365 V02.xx 4-20181 3.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.30.xx |16-08.01062.001.daa 2019-08-19 |SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2019-064
Stand-alone
820305V11.xx ECR
Modul-System Sweden AB Ingenico iPP350 IPP3y0t-31TXxxxx 820180V01.xxv 4-30176 4.x ABSCIDO SESTDT2 v1.30.xx |16-08.01062.001.daa 2019-08-19 SPDH TME 1.0 |GKI_BPS 1.06 PNC-2019-061
i Stand-alone
5 N N BBS Apax40
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico iCT 2xx ICT2x0¢-11TXxxXxXX 820365 V02.19 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway v3.0.x 18-11.01222.001 Stand-alone 2019-05-27 |s21 N/A PNC-2019-045
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico WL 2xx IWL2xx-01T30000¢ 820365 /02,19 4-20181 3x Nets Branch Norway \3.0.x 18-11.01222.001 Stand-alone 2019-05-27 g'ﬁ Apaxd0 0 PNC-2019-046
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico ICMP ICMXOOX-LLTXXXXX 820365 V02.19 4-20235 3.x Nets Branch Norway 6.1.x 18-11.01222.002 ECR 2019-09-30 ng? Apax40 BAXI 1.5 PNC-2019-094
ECR BBS Apax40 BAXI 1.5
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x06-11Txxxx 820365 V02.19 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 6.1.x 18-11.01222.002 2019-09-30 8.21 P PNC-2019-095
Stand-alone : N/A
IPP3xxX-11TXXXXX 4-20184 3.x
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico IPP3xx ;’;’iﬁfj}m iPP3%x| 820365 V02.19 Nets Branch Norway 6.1.x 18-11.01222.002 ECR 2019-09-30 BBBS ApX40 /v 15 PNC-2019-096
41Txoxxx, iPP3xx- 4-30176 4x
S1TXXXXX
ISMP IMP3xXX-01TXXXXX 4-20183 3x
. - BBS Apax40
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico ISMP3 IMP5XX-01TXXXXX 820365 V02.19 4-30175 4.x Nets Branch Norway 6.1.x 18-11.01222.002 ECR 2019-09-30 8.21 BAXI 1.5 PNC-2019-097
ISMP4 IMPBXX-01TXXXXX 4-30220 4.x
ECR BBS Apax40 BAXI 1.5
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xX-01 XXX 820365 V02.19 4-20181 3.x Nets Branch Norway 6.1.x 18-11.01222.002 2019-09-30 8.21 P PNC-2019-098
Stand-alone : N/A
i . BBS Apax40
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico ICMP ICMXO0G-1 1T 820365 V02.19 4-20235 3.x Nets Branch Norway 6.2.x 18-11.01222.002.aaa ECR 2019-12-02 8.21 BAXI 1.5 PNC-2019-133
ECR BBS Apax40 BAXI 1.5
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico iCT250 ICT2xx-11T00xx 820365 V02.19 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 6.2.x 18-11.01222.002.aaa 2019-12-02 8.21 P PNC-2019-134
Stand-alone : N/A
IPP3xx-11Txxxxx 4-20184 3.x
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E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor 2 - Point of Encryption POI 4 - SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID
PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
PCI PTS Approval Device model: Software version for Terminal to
. Manufacturer Terminal . Software version for o . . HOST or HOSTs used for the ) . ) . E2EE Validation Terminal to
Terminal vendor Hardware version: " . Approval Version: Hardware version: Debit/Credit PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment host PNC Case ID
name: model: Security Application: . product - date: ECR Protcol
Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Application: protocol
see * above] |Security Application:
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico 1PP3xx ;F;i;xxxlem?xi iPP31¢-{ 850365 V02,19 Nets Branch Norway 6.2 18-11.01222.002.aaa ECR 20101202 sgf AP0 paxi 15 PNC-2019-135
A1TXXXX, IPP3XX- 4-30176 4x
SLTXXXXX
ISMP IMP3xx-01TxxxXxXX 4-20183 3.x
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico ISMP3 IMPBXx-01T50000¢ 820365 V02.19 430175 4x Nets Branch Norway 6.2 18-11.01222.002.a2a ECR 2010-12-02 ggf Apxd0 g v 15 PNC-2019-136
ISMP4 IMPBXX-01TXXXXX 4-30220 4.x
ECR BBS Apax40 BAXI 1.5
Nets Denmark A/S Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Tx00K% 820365 V02.19 4-20181 3.x Nets Branch Norway 6.2.x 18-11.01222.002.aaa 2019-12-02 8.21 P PNC-2019-137
Stand-alone : N/A
gf;c'f”mark AIS, Finnish | senico iSMP IMP3xx-01T)0000¢ 820365V02.19 4-20183 3x Nets Branch Norway 5.1.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.iaa ECR 2018-02-05 23? Apaxd0  poi s PNC-2018-037
BBS Apax40
Nets Denmark A/S, Finnish ECR 821 pax Baxi 1.5
Branch ' Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xX-01TXxXXX 820365V02.19 4-20181 3.x Nets Branch Norway 5.1.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.iaa 2018-02-05 ) PNC-2018-039
BBS Apax40
Stand-alone ls.21 N/A
Manufacturer name:
Nets Denmark A/S
Eg\z«r\:: model: Nets 8.00.06 (Nets l%}25—;):/3)0641.OOZ.daa\ (Nets
Nets Denmark Merchant Ingenico iPP350 1PP3xc-11 0000 820305V02.xx, 4-20184 3x Hardware version: |Nets Denmark A/S PSAM) 13-08.00284.006.aaa (Nets |ECR 2013-11-01  |OTRS 1.0 TAPA 2.1 PNC-2013-066
Solutions A/S 820365V02.xx N
M10 1.0.0 (T2/CDP) DK Merchant Solutions
Software version for o T2/CDP)
Security Application:
8.00.06
Nets Oy Ingenico icMP (Moo 11T30000K 820365V02.16 4-20235 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.eaa (Viking) ECR 2014-05-06 Blz? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2014-147
820365V02.19 Nets Denmark A/S 5.1 (Viking) 15-08.00424.007 .iaa 2018-02-05 ) PNC-2018-032
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0-11TXXxxXX 820365V02.17 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 4.5.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.aaa ECR 2015-09-16 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2015-258
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0-11TXXxxXX 820365V02.17 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 4.5.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.aaa Stand-alone 2015-09-16 22? Apax40 n/a PNC-2015-258
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0-11TXXxxXX 820365V02.17 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 4.6.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.caa ECR 2016-01-12 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2016-003
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0¢-11TXXxXXX 820365V02.17 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 4.6.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.caa Stand-alone 2016-01-12 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2016-003
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0-11TXXxxXX 820365 V02.04 4-20196 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.6 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006 ECR 2013-02-20 22? Apax40 BAXI 1.5
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x6-11TXXX 820365 V02.04 4-20196 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.6 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006 Stand-alone 2013-02-20 22? Apax40 n/a
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0-11TXXxxXX 820365V02.12 4-20196 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.7 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aaa (Viking)|ECR 2013-06-03 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0¢-11TXXxXXX 820365V02.12 4-20196 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.7 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aaa (Viking)|Stand-alone 2013-06-03 22? Apax40 n/a
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.12 4-20196 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.9 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.caa (Viking) |ECR 2013-10-10 52? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2013-062
Nets Oy Ingenico icT250 ICT2006 11 T0000x 820365V02.12 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 3.9 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.caa (Viking) | Stand-alone 20131010 [35APR0 PNC-2013-062
Nets Oy Ingenico icT250 ICT2006 11 T0000x 820365V02.16 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.0 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.daa (Viking) | ECR 20131126 [S5SAP0 fgayin s PNC-2013-148
Nets Oy Ingenico icT250 ICT2006 11 T0000x 820365V02.16 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.0 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.daa (Viking)| Stand-alone 20131126 [S5SAPR0 PNC-2013-148
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E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

 Terminal vendor 2 - Point of Encryption POI 4 - SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information  E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID
PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
PCI PTS Approval Device model: Software version for: Terminal to
. Manufacturer Terminal . Software version for o . . HOST or HOSTs used for the ) . ) . E2EE Validation Terminal to
Terminal vendor Hardware version: " . Approval Version: Hardware version: Debit/Credit PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment host PNC Case ID
name: model: Security Application: . product - date: ECR Protcol
Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Application: protocol
see * above] |Security Application:
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 11500000 820365V02.16 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.eaa (Viking)| ECR 2014-05-06 382? AP0 payi15 PNC-2014-149
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 1150000 820365V02.16 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aa (Viking)| stand-alone 2014-05-06 382? Apaxd0 PNC-2014-149
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 115000 820365V02.16 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.2 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.faa (Viking) [ECR 2014-11-18 382? AP0 gayi15 PNC-2014-414
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 11500000 820365V02.16 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.2 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.faa (Viking) | Stand-alone 2014-11-18 382? Apaxd0 PNC-2014-414
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 11500000 820365V02.17 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)| ECR 2014-11-18 382? AP0 payi15 PNC-2015-051
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 115000 820365V02.17 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)| Stand-alone 2014-11-18 382? Apaxd0 PNC-2015-051
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 1150000 820365V02.17 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.4 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007 ECR 2015-06-24 382? AP0 poyi5 PNC-2015-188
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 11500000 820365V02.17 4-20196 3x Nets Norway AS 4.4 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007 Stand-alone 2015-06-24 382? Apaxd0 PNC-2015-188
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x06 11 T 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.7.x (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.eaa Stand-alone 2016-07-07 382? Apaxd0 PNC-2016-204
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 11 T 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.7.x (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.eaa ECR 2016-07-07 BB‘ZT AP0 gayi5 PNC-2016-204
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x06 11 000 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.8 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.faa Stand-alone 2016-11-21 BB‘ZT Apaxd0 PNC-2016-233
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x06 11 000 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.8 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.faa ECR 2016-11-21 BB‘ZT AP0 gayi15 PNC-2016-233
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT 2306 11 T 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.9.x (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.gaa Stand-alone 2017-01-26 BB‘ZT Apaxd0 PNC-2017-020
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x06 11 T 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.9.x (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.gaa ECR 2017-01-26 BB‘ZT AP0 gayi15 PNC-2017-020
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x06 11 000 820365V02.19 4-20196 3x Nets Branch Norway 5.0 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.haa Stand-alone 2017-07-04 BB‘ZT Apaxd0 PNC-2017-100
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT250 ICT2x0-11TXXxxXX 820365V02.19 4-20196 3.x Nets Branch Norway 5.0.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.haa ECR 2017-07-04 SBE;E Apax40 n/a PNC-2017-100
- rETOTACTITEr T
g‘;(;‘:g(s)gl\gll(j)z(izl‘sy Nets Denmark A/S
o Device model: Nets 15-02.00641.005 baa
820375V01.xx, 9.02.01 (Nets
) 820365 V02.xx, SRED PSAM PSAM) (Nets PSAM) ECR SIL1.0
Nets Oy Ingenico ICT250 ICT2x%-11TXXXXX (Non CTLS): ' 4-20196 3.x Hardware version: Nets Denmark A/S 13-08.00284.006.eaa (Nets 2018-09-17 |OTRS 1.0 . PNC-2018-143
820528V02.x, g’”’% . 2.3.xx (T2/CDP) ?;g”;;fha"‘ Solutions
820073v0L.xx oftware version for )
Security Application:
Q0201 Stand-alone n/a
Nets Oy Ingenico iCT2xx ICT 2306 11 T000x 820365V02.19 420196 3x Nets Branch Norway One PA 17-08.00424.008.caa Stand-alone 2018.0012  [BISAPR0 PNC-2018-146
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 1PP3xx- 01 Txo0x 820365 V02.16 420184 3x Nets Norway AS 4.0 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.daa (Viking)|ECR 20131126 [BESAP0 ey PNC-2013-149
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 1PP3xc-11Txoox 820365V02.17 420184 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.5.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.aaa ECR 20150016 [BISAP0 a5 PNC-2015-260
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 1PP3xc-11Txoox 820365V02.17 420184 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.6.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.caa ECR 20160112 [BESAPR0 a5 PNC-2016-005
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 1PP3xc-11Txoox 820365 V02.04 420184 3x Nets Norway AS 3.6 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006 ECR 2013.0020 [BESAPR0 fmaxi s
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E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor 2 - Point of Encryption POI 4 - SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID
PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
PCI PTS Approval Device model: Software version for Terminal to
. Manufacturer Terminal . Software version for o . . HOST or HOSTs used for the ) . ) . E2EE Validation Terminal to
Terminal vendor Hardware version: " . Approval Version: Hardware version: Debit/Credit PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment host PNC Case ID
name: model: Security Application: . product - date: ECR Protcol
Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Application: protocol
see * above] |Security Application:
. BBSApacs40
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 IPP3xX-11TXXXXX 820365V02.04 4-20184 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.4 12-08.00424.005 ECR 2012-11-14 Baxi 1.5
Nets Oy Ingenico 1PP350 1PP3xc-11 000 820365V02.12 4-20184 3x Nets Norway AS 3.7 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aaa (Viking)| ECR 2013.06-03 |EBS AP0 goiiis
Nets Oy Ingenico 1PP350 1PP3xc-11 000 820365V02.12 4-20184 3x Nets Norway AS 3.9 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.caa (Viking)|ECR 2013-10-10 |BBSAP0  goiins PNC-2013-060
Nets Oy Ingenico 1PP350 1PP3xxc-11 000 820365V02.16 4-20184 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.eaa (Viking)| ECR 2014-05.06 |EBS AP0 goiiq 5 PNC-2014-151
Nets Oy Ingenico 1PP350 1PP3xc-11 000 820365V02.16 4-20184 3x Nets Norway AS 4.2 (Viking) 12.08.00424.006.faa (Viking) [ECR 2014-11-18  |BBS AP0 goiias PNC-2014-416
Nets Oy Ingenico 1PP350 1PP3xc-11 000 820365V02.17 4-20184 3x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)| ECR 2015.02-12  |BBS AP0 goiins PNC-2015-053
Nets Oy Ingenico 1PP350 1PP3xxc-11 000 820365V02.17 4-20184 3x Nets Norway AS 4.4 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007 ECR 2015-06-24 |EBS AP0 goiins PNC-2015-190
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 IPP3xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.19 4-20184 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.7.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.eaa ECR 2016-07-07 5%? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2016-206
ECR SIL1.0
Manufacturer name:
. Nets Denmark A/S
Non SRED (CTLS): Device model: Nets 15:02.00641.005 baa
820365 V02.xx, 9.02.01 (Nets
820305V01.xx, SRED PSAM PSAM) (Nets PSAM)
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP350 IPP3xx-11Tx0xxx o 4-20181 3.x Hardware version: Nets Denmark A/S 13-08.00284.006.eaa (Nets 2018-09-17 OTRS 1.0 PNC-2018-144
(Non CTLS): i Stand-alone n/a
M1l DK Merchant Solutions
820073v01.xX, . 2.3.xx (T2/CDP)
Software version for T2/CDP)
820528v02.xx N -
Security Application:
9.02.01
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP3xx IPP3xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.19 4-20184 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.9.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.gaa ECR 2017-01-26 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2017-022
Nets Oy Ingenico IPP3xx IPP3xx-11TXXXXX 820365V02.19 4-20184 3.x Nets Norway AS 5.0.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.haa ECR 2017-07-04 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2017-102
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL220 IWL2xX-01TXX00¢ 820365 V02.16 4-20181 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.2 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.faa (Viking) |ECR 2014-11-18 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5 PNC-2014-419
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL220 IWL2x%-01 XXX 820365 V02.16 4-20181 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.2 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.faa (Viking) |Stand-alone 2014-11-18 22? Apax40 n/a PNC-2014-419
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL220 IWL2xX-01 XXX 820365 V02.17 4-20181 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)|Stand-alone 2015-02-12 22? Apax40 n/a PNC-2015-055
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL220 IWL2x%-01 XXX 820365 V02.17 4-20181 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)|ECR 2015-02-12 22? Apax40 n/a PNC-2015-055
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL220 IWL2xX-01TXX00¢ 820365 V02.12 4-20181 3.x Nets Norway AS 3.8 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.baa (Viking)|ECR 2013-08-29 22? Apax40 Baxi 1.5
Nets Oy Ingenico WL220 IWL 25001 Txo000x 820365 V02.12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.8 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.baa (Viking)| Stand-alone 2013.0829  [355AP0
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2x0-01 Txo000x 820365 V02.04 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.6 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006 Stand-alone 2013.0020  [355A00
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2x0-01 Txo000x 820365 /02.04 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.6 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006 ECR 2013.0220  [355AP0 oy
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01 Txo0o 820365 V02.16 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.0 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.daa (Viking) | ECR 20131126 [S5SAP0 fgayin s PNC-2013-150
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E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor 2- Point of Encryption POI 4-SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information  E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID

PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
Terminal vendor DT | Wi Hardware version: Softw_are vers.ion.far Zﬁlp:jal C::’sriz:l z::ci;:aT:\c/‘:::sion: Lot e (e R B T i IS)Zf;?tI/aéfe\;?trsmn f°" PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment EZEERSicetion Te""]:‘::' ° eimialtc PNC Case ID

name: ecel Secannopication; Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Broduct Application: Cetes protocol Ecpstedl

see * above] |Security Application:
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01 Txxooex 820365 V/02.16 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.0 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.daa (Viking)| stand-alone 2013-11-26 BB_gf Apaxd0 PNC-2013-150
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01 Txxooex 820365 V02.16 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.eaa (Viking)| ECR 2014-05-06 BB_gf AP0 gayi15 PNC-2014-153
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01 Txxooex 820365 V02.16 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aa (Viking)| stand-alone 2014-05-06 BB_gf Apaxd0 PNC-2014-153
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0¢ 820365 V02.12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.9 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.caa (Viking)|ECR 2013-10-10 BB_gf AP0 goyi15 PNC-2013-063
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xX-01Txx00K 820365 V02.12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.9 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.caa (Viking)| Stand-alone 2013-10-10 BB_gf Apaxd0 PNC-2013-063
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01T30000 820365 /02,12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.8 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.baa (Viking)| ECR 2013-08-29 BB_gf AP0 payi15
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Tx0000 820365 /02,12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.8 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.baa (Viking)| stand-alone 2013-08-29 BB_gf Apaxd0
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx00¢ 820365 V02.17 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)| stand-alone 2015-02-12 BB_gf Apaxd0 PNC-2015-056
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0x 820365 V02.17 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.3 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.gaa (Viking)| ECR 2015-02-12 BBE? Apaxd0 PNC-2015-056
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Tx0000¢ 820365V02.12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.7 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aaa (Viking)| ECR 2013-06-03 BB_‘ZT AP0 gayi5
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01T30000¢ 820365V02.12 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 3.7 (Viking) 12-08.00424.006.aaa (Viking)| stand-alone 2013-06-03 BB_‘ZT Apaxd0
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txxx 820365V02.17 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.4 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007 ECR 2015-06-24 BB_‘ZT AP0 gayi15 PNC-2015-192
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0x 820365V02.17 4-20181 3x Nets Norway AS 4.4 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007 Stand-alone 2015-06-24 BB_‘ZT Apaxd0 PNC-2015-192
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0x 820365V02.19 4-20181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.7.x (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.eaa ECR 2015-06-24 BB_‘ZT AP0 gayi15 PNC-2016-210
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0x 820365V02.19 4-20181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.7.x (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.eaa Stand-alone 2015-06-24 BB_‘ZT Apaxd0 PNC-2016-210
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0x 820365V02.19 4-20181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.8 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.faa ECR 2016-11-21 BB_‘ZT AP0 gayi15 PNC-2016-237
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2xx-01Txx0x 820365V02.19 4-20181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.8 (Viking) 15.08.00424.007.faa Stand-alone 2016-11-21 BB_‘ZT Apaxd0 PNC-2016-237
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2Xx-01 Tx0xx 820365V02.19 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.9.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.gaa ECR 20170126 25940240 Jgas PNC-2017-024
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2Xx-01 Tx0xx 820365V02.19 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.9.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.gaa Stand-alone 20170126 2594040 g PNC-2017-024
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2Xx-01 Txxx 820365V02.19 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 5.0.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.haa ECR a01707.04 |2B3APBA0 gais 5 PNC-2017-104
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 IWL2Xx-01 Tx00xx 820365V02.19 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 5.0.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.haa Stand-alone 201707.04 |2B3APA0 gais 5 PNC-2017-104
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 WL2x0- 01 Txoox 820365V02.17 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.5.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.aaa ECR 20150916 25940240 Jgai s PNC-2015-262
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 WL2x0- 01 Txoox 820365V02.17 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.5.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.aaa Stand-alone 20150016 2594040 g PNC-2015-262
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 WL2x0- 01 Txoox 820365V02.17 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.6.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.caa ECR 20160112 2554040 Jgan s PNC-2016-007
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 WL2xx-01T0000¢ 820365V02.17 420181 3x Nets Branch Norway 4.6.x (Viking) 15-08.00424.007.caa Stand-alone 20160112 [S5SAPR0 oy PNC-2016-007
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* INFO BOX

SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in tl

E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

E2EE Validation Status - POI

E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor 2- Point of Encryption POI 4-SAM-card 5 - Decryption HOST Debit/Credit Application Information Product Information  E2EE Reference Protocol information Case ID
PCI PTS Manufacturer name:
PCI PTS Approval Device model: Software version for Terminal to
. Manufacturer Terminal . Software version for o . . HOST or HOSTs used for the ) . ) . E2EE Validation Terminal to
Terminal vendor Hardware version: " . Approval Version: Hardware version: Debit/Credit PCI SSC's PA-DSS Reference #| Intended environment host PNC Case ID
name: model: Security Application: . product - date: ECR Protcol
Number(s): [Expiry dates |Software version for Application: protocol
see * above] |Security Application:
ECR SIL1.0
Manufacturer name:
. Nets Denmark A/S
Non SRED (CTLS): Device model: Nets 15-02.00641.005 baa
820365 V02.xx, 9.02.01 (Nets
820305V0L.xx, SRED PSAM PSAM) (Nets PSAM)
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL250 WL2xXX-01TXXXXX o 4-20181 3.x Hardware version: Nets Denmark A/S 13-08.00284.006.eaa (Nets 2018-09-147 OTRS 1.0 PNC-2018-145
(Non CTLS): v Stand-alone /a
M11 DK Merchant Solutions
820073v01.xX, " 2.3.xx (T2/CDP)
Software version for T2/CDP)
820528v02.xx . P
Security Application:
9.02.01
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL284 IWL25x- 11 T30 820365 V02.x¢ 420179 3x Nets Norway AS 4.1.0 (SDI Nordics) |12-08.00576.004.aaa ECR 2013-11-14  |sDI 3.0 g’:z;‘ésc‘;'l‘l"\oc PNC-2013-111
Nets Oy Ingenico IwL284 IWL2x%-11TXX00K 820365 V02.xx 4-20179 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.1.0 (SDI Nordics) [12-08.00576.004.aaa Stand-alone 2013-11-14 SDI 3.0 n/a PNC-2013-111
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL286 IWL2xx-11Tx00x 820365 V/02.xx 4-20179 3 Nets Norway AS 4.1.0 (SDI Nordics) |12-08.00576.004.aaa ECR 2014-08-12  [SDI 3.0 :J’:z’[‘;sc‘;’r'l'%c' PNC-2014-249
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL286 IWL2x%-11TXX0X 820365 V02.xx 4-20179 3.x Nets Norway AS 4.1.0 (SDI Nordics) [12-08.00576.004.aaa Stand-alone 2014-08-14 |SDI 3.0 n/a PNC-2014-249
Nets Oy Ingenico IWL28x IWL2xx- 11T 820365 V02.x¢ 4-20179 3x Nets Branch Norway 5.0.x (SDI Nordics) |12-08.00576.006 ECR 2015-10-05  |sDI 3.1 ﬂi?éii."l'ﬁc PNC-2015-265
Nets Oy Ingenico iWL2xx IWL2xx- 11T 820365V02.19 4-20181 3x Nets Branch Norway One PA 17-08.00424.008.caa Stand-alone 2018-00-12 LBBE;T Apaxd0 PNC-2018-147
LAN30AA, LAN30BA,
. LAN3O0CA, LAN30DA, 820547v01.xx,
Nets Oy Ingenico Lane/3000 LAN3OEA, LAN3OFA, 820561V01L.xx 4-30310 5.x Nets Branch Norway v3.0.0 18-11.01222.001 ECR 2019-04-04 BBS Apax 40 - PNC-2019-027
LAN30GA, LAN30HA
" Pax 580-abc-dX3-0XXX Non-SRED: S80 PED Swedbank Card Services AB
Onslip AB Technoloay S80 3.1 4-40083 3.x EVRY Card Services AB 2.0 (PayApp) 14-08.0885.001 ECR 2014-05-09 |SPDH 3.1 PIP1 PNC-2014-160
" Pax 580-abc-dX3-0XXX Non-SRED: S80 PED Swedbank Card Services AB
Onslip AB Technoloay S80 3.1 4-40083 3.x EVRY Card Services AB 2.0 (PayApp) 14-08.0885.001 Stand-alone 2014-05-09 |SPDH 3.1 PIP1 PNC-2014-160
" Pax 590-abc-dX3-0XXX Non-SRED: S90 PED Swedbank Card Services AB
Onslip AB Technology S90 31 4-40082 3.x EVRY Card Services AB 2.0 (PayApp) 14-08.0885.001.aaa ECR 2014-05-09 SPDH 3.1 PIP 1 PNC-2014-161
" Pax 590-abc-dX3-0XXX Non-SRED: S90 PED Swedbank Card Services AB
Onslip AB Technology S90 31 4-40082 3.x EVRY Card Services AB 2.0 (PayApp) 14-08.0885.001.aaa Stand-alone 2014-05-09 SPDH 3.1 PIP 1 PNC-2014-161
. . . Non-SRED: 820365 Mynt Nordic
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iCT220 ICT2xx-11TXXXXX V02.5x 4-20196 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 ECR 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 Payment ECR PNC-2014-088
8 1.0
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iCT220 ICT2x6-11TXXXXX cg;foED: 620365 4-20196 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 Stand-alone 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 n/a PNC-2014-088
. . . Non-SRED: 820365 Mynt Nordic
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iPP310 IPP3xx-11TXXXXX V02.5x 4-20184 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 ECR 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 Payment ECR PNC-2014-092
8 1.0
. . . Non-SRED: 820365 Mynt Nordic
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iPP320 IPP3xx-01TXxXxx V02.5x 4-20184 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 ECR 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 Payment ECR PNC-2014-092
8 1.0
. . . Non-SRED: 820365 Mynt Nordic
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iPP350 IPP3xx-01TXxxxx V02.5x 4-20184 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 ECR 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 Payment ECR PNC-2014-092
8 1.0
) ) ) Non-SRED: 820365 Mynt Nordic
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iSC250 ISC2xx-01Txx0xx V02.5x : 4-30062 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 ECR 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 Payment ECR PNC-2014-095
) 1.0
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iwL220 IWL2xx-01Txxxxx U;;foED: 820365 4-20181 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 Stand-alone 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 n/a PNC-2014-099
PayEx Norge AS Ingenico iwL250 IWL2xx-01Txxxxx U;;foED: 820365 4-20181 3.x PayEx 1.0 13-.08.00838.001 Stand-alone 2014-04-22 SDI 3.0 n/a PNC-2014-099
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* INFO BOX

SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:
PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor

PayEx Norge AS

Ingenico

iwL280

2 - Point of Encryption POI

IWL2x0¢-11TxxXXX

Non-SRED: 820365
V02.xx

4-20179

4 - SAM-card

5 - Decryption HOST

PayEx

Debit/Credit Application Information

1.0

13-.08.00838.001

Product Information  E2EE Reference

Stand-alone

2014-04-22

Protocol information

SDI 3.0 n/a

Case ID

PNC-2014-098

Point International A/S

VeriFone Inc

Vx520

M252-6Xx-Xx-Xxx-3, M252]
TXX-XX-XXX-3, M252-X5x-
XXXXX-3, M252-X7X-XX-
XXX-3, M252-65x-Cx-Xxx-
3, M252-69x-Cx-xxx-3, ,
M252-79x-Cx-Xxx-3,
M252-69x-Gx-xxx-3,
M252-79x-Gx-xxx-3

Non-SRED: QT52E20M,
QT520006, QT520011,
QT520012, QT520014,
QT520015, QT520016,
QT5G0013, QT5G0016,
, SRED: QT520101,
QT520102, QT520103,
QT520104, QT5G0103,
QT5G0104, QT5G0105,
QT5G0106, QT520105,
QT520106, QT520107,
QT520108, QT5G0109,
QT520109, QT520110,
QT5G0110, QT520111,
QT5G0111, QT520112,
QT6G0113, QT520120,
QT520121, QT5G0120,
QT5G0121, QT520240,
QT5G0240, QT5H0240,
QT520340, QT5G0340,
QT5H0340, QT520301

4-30052

Point Transaction Systems AB,
Sweden

Point VxPC ver.

F01.01

13-08.00859.001

ECR

2014-02-21

SPDH 3.1 LPP 3.x

PNC-2014-058

Point International A/S

VeriFone Inc

VX675

M265-xxx-Xx-XxXX-3

SRED: QT650101,
QT650102,
QT650103,
QT650104,
QT650120,
QT650240,
QT650340,
QT650101,
QT650102,
QT650103,
QT650104,
QT650120,
QT650240,
QT650340,
QT650301,
QT650250

4-10116

Point Transaction Systems AB,
Sweden

Point VxPC ver.

F01.01

13-08.00859.001

2014-02-21

SPDH 3.1

LPP 3.x

PNC-2014-062
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* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:

PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor

Point International A/S

VeriFone Inc

Vx680

2 - Point of Encryption POI

M268-70x-xx-xxn-3, M268-
73x-xx-xxn-3, M268-74x-xx-
xxn-3, M268-76x-xx-xxn-3,

M268-77x-xx-xxn-3, M268-
78x-xx-xxn-3, M268-79x-xx-
xxn-3

Non-SRED: QT68x01D,
QT680006, QT680010,
QT680011, QT680012,
QT680013, QT680014,
QT680015, QT6B0O015,
QT6B0016, QT6B0017,
QT6B0018, QT6B0019,
QT6B0101, QT6B0102,
QT6B0103, QT6B0104,
SRED: QT680101,
QT680102, QT680103,
QT680104, QT680105,
QT680106, QT680107,
QT680108, QT680109,
QT6G0109, QT680110,
QT6G0110, QT6B0110,
QT680111, QTEG0111,
QT6B0111, QT6G0113,
QT6G0114, QT6G0115,
QT680120, QT6B0120,
QT6G0240, QT680240,
QT6B0240, QT680340,
QT6G0340, QT6B0340,
QT680301, QT6B0301,
QT6B0121, QT6B0122

4-30053

4 - SAM-card

5 - Decryption HOST

Point Transaction Systems AB,
Sweden

Debit/Credit Application Information

Point VxPC ver.
F01.01

13-08.00859.001

Product Information  E2EE Reference

ECR

2014-02-21

Protocol information

SPDH 3.1

LPP 3.x

Case ID

PNC-2014-065

Point International A/S

VeriFone Inc

Vx820

M282-XXX-XX-XXX-3

Non-SRED: QT820010,
QT820011, QT820012,
QT820013, QT820014,
QT820015, QT820016, ,
SRED: QT820104,
QT820106, QT820107,
QT820109, QT820110,
Q820111, QT820112,
QT820113, QT820120,
Q820121, QT820201,
QT820240, QT820340,
QT820301, QT820242

4-40054

Point Transaction Systems AB,
Sweden

Point VxPC ver.
F01.01

13-08.00859.001

ECR

2014-02-21

SPDH 3.1

LPP 3.x

PNC-2014-066

Point International A/S

VeriFone Inc

Vx825

M283-70x-xx-Xxx-3

Non-SRED: QT830017
SRED: QT830104,
QT830106, QT830109,
QT830120, QT830240,
Q1830340

4-10107

Point Transaction Systems AB,
Sweden

Point VxPC ver.
F01.01

13-08.00859.001

2014-02-21

SPDH 3.1

LPP 3.x

PNC-2014-068

Point Transaction Systems A/S

Atos Worldline

YOMANI XR/ML|

90670000xx REV. AC

Non-SRED:
PCI 03.02.14

4-30092

Manufacturer name:
Nets Denmark A/S
Device model: Nets
PSAM

Hardware version:

Software version for
security application:
8.00.07

Nets Denmark A/S

8.00.07
(Nets PSAM)

3.6.00
(DK8111 (Banksys))

12-02.00841.002.eaa
(Nets PSAM)

14-08.00117.009
(DK8111 (Banksys))

2014-09-15

APACS 60.1/
OTRS 1.0

LPP

PNC-2014-282

Page: 9 (56)



* INFO BOX
SUNSET DATE for NEW INSTALLATIONS:

PCI PTS Approval version 3.x date: 30 April 2020
PCI PTS Approval version 4.x date: 30 April 2023

E2EE Validation Status - 20191217.xlIsx

E2EE Validation Status - POI

The POI vendors and their third party auditors have asserted that the POl vendors’ products listed below are validated according to all the requirements in the E2EE POI form and do not release any cardholder data.

Terminal vendor

Point Transaction Systems A/S

Atos Worldline

YOMANI XR/ML|

2 - Point of Encryption POI

90670000xx REV. AC

Non-SRED:
PCI 03.02.14

4-30092

4 - SAM-card

Manufacturer name:
Nets Denmark A/S
Device model: Nets
PSAM

Hardware version:
M10

Software version for
security application:
8.00.07

5 - Decryption HOST

Nets Denmark A/S

Debit/Credit Application Information

8.00.07
(Nets PSAM)

3.6.00
(DK8111 (Banksys))

12-02.00841.002.eaa
(Nets PSAM)

14-08.00117.009
(DK8111 (Banksys))

Product Information  E2EE Reference

Stand-alone

2014-09-15

Protocol information

APACS 60.1/
OTRS 1.0

LPP

Case ID

PNC-2014-282

Point Transaction Systems A/S

Atos Worldline
